PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3276549

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BENGT ARVIDSSON	08/20/2004
ANDERS KOHLER	08/20/2004
ANDERS REUTERBERG	08/20/2004
NIKLAS SUNDBERG	08/20/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AKTIEBOLAGET ELECTROLUX	
Street Address:	SE-105 45	
City:	STOCKHOLM	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29295752

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (803)255-9831

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 704-417-3043

Email: ip@nelsonmullins.com **Correspondent Name:** CHAD L. THORSON

Address Line 1: 100 NORTH TRYON STREET

Address Line 2: BANK OF AMERICA CORPORATE CTR., 42ND FL.

Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	38004/09141	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: CHAD L. THORSON		
SIGNATURE:	: /Chad L. Thorson, Reg. No. 55675/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/23/2015	

Total Attachments: 3

source=201503231057#page1.tif source=201503231057#page2.tif source=201503231057#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 035227 FRAME: 0106** 503229931

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, new and useful improvements have been made by the undersigned in

POWER HEAD WITH DEFINED REAR PORTION Serial No.: 29/206,986 Filed: June 7, 2004

and are the subject of a patent application prepared for filing in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and executed by the undersigned on the dates indicated below, which application is further identified as Pearne & Gordon LLP Docket No. <u>36848</u>.

WHEREAS, <u>Aktiebolaget Electrolux.</u>, a corporation of <u>Sweden</u>, having a place of business at <u>SE-105 45 Stockholm</u>, <u>Sweden</u>, hereinafter referred to as "assignee", is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to, and under said improvements and inventions and patent rights therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said improvements and inventions and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventor's certificates thereof, therefor, and therein, including without limitation said application for patent in the United States, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all right to sue for past infringement thereunder, all patents which may be granted for said improvements and inventions by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefor, have been and are hereby sold, assigned, transferred, and delivered unto assignee, its successors and assigns; and it is covenanted and agreed by the undersigned, and for executors, administrators, and legal representatives of the undersigned, that at assignee's request any and all applications, affidavits, assignments, and other instruments will be made, executed, and delivered as may be necessary, or desirable to secure for or vest in assignee, its successors or assigns, any improvement, inventions, right, title, interest, application, patent, patent right or other right or property covered by this assignment, and the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby requested and authorized to issue any and all United States patents granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the same, and appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries are hereby authorized to issue any letters patent granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to, and under the same.

The undersigned hereby grants the firm of Pearne & Gordon LLP the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

P&G PT605

Page 1 of _3___

PATENT REEL: 015770 FRAME: 0694

> PATENT REEL: 035227 FRAME: 0107

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed below by the undersigned:

(1)	Inventor Name: Bengt Arvidsson
	Signature:
	08/20/2004
	Today's Date:
	Date I Signed Declaration: 08/20/2004
	Witness: Lugeget Pelle Witness: Rolen Warm
•	Witness: Kolins Warm
(2)	Inventor Name: Anders Köhler
	Signature: Andly Well
	Today's Date:
	Date I Signed Declaration: 08/20/2004
	Witness: Jugezul Pell
	Witness: Folin Word
(3)	Inventor Name: Anders Reuterberg
	Signature: tilly washing
	Today's Date: 08/20/2004
	Date I Signed Declaration: 08/20/2004
	7 1P11-
	Witness: Vugey ent lett
	Witness: Zohn Wann
P&G PT6	Page 2 of <u>3</u>

PATENT REEL: 015770 FRAME: 0695

> PATENT REEL: 035227 FRAME: 0108

(4)	inventor Name: Nikias Sundberg
	Signature: Nil Sully
	Today's Date:08/20/2004
	Date I Signed Declaration: 08/20/2004
	Witness: Ingegul Pallen
	Witness: Rolan Wace by

P&G PT605

Page 3 of _3___

RECORDED: 09/10/2004

PATENT REEL: 015770 FRAME: 0696

> PATENT REEL: 035227 FRAME: 0109

RECORDED: 03/23/2015